

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3238/2007

BASHEERA BEGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. IBRAHIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2805 of 2007

Date: 26/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
for Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ratheesh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.2805/07 has to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon the unserved respondents and to provide additional copies of the pleadings to the advocates who have filed their appearance on record for the concerned respondents.

List the matters on 1st April, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

s

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar