

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 8341-8347

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in CRLA No. 834/1998 & CRLA No. 835/1998 & CRLA No. 836/1998 & CRLA No. 895/1998 & CRLA No. 926/1998 & CRLA No. 934/1998 & CRLA No. 938/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE,C.B.C.I.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED IBRAHIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 8341-8347/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 14/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Shunmugasundram, Sr. Aadv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
 Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. Prabu Ramasubramaina, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 3238/2007.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master