

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.14900/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2805/2007

SHAHUL HAMEED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for permission to delete the name of R.No.10 from the array of parties)(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the parties.

Application for permission to delete the name of respondent No.10
from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master