

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3238/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in CRLA No. 834/1998
& CRLA No. 835/1998 & CRLA No. 836/1998 & CRLA No. 895/1998 &
CRLA No. 926/1998 & CRLA No. 934/1998 & CRLA No. 938/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI BENCH)

BASHEERA BEGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. IBRAHIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2805 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 8341-8347 of 2008

WITH CRL.M.Ps.8341-8347/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Rani Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Suhana, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv
Mr. Mayur R Shah, Adv.

Mr. B Balaji, Adv.
Mr. D Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.)...Crl.MP 8341-8347 /2008
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

..2/-

SLP(Crl.) 3238/2007..contd..

:2:

SLP(Crl.) No. 3238/2007 & 2805/2007

In view of letter circulated in SLP(Crl.) No. 2805 of 2007,
list after eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master