

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 417/2010

BASHEERA BEGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED IBRAHIM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 416/2010 (II-C)CrI.A. No. 408-414/2010 (II-C)

Date : 18-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)
In CrI.A.417/10

Mr. KTS Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv
Mr. B.Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Ibhram Ali, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

In CrI.A.416/2010

Mrs.Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. Jubli Momalia, Adv.

In CrI.A.408-14/10

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Raja Rajesh Waran S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh<Adv.
Mr. Arun Adhlakha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhindra, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Datta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Dushant Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kanippaiah Meyappan, Adv.

Ms. Kanika kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard arguments advanced by Mr. K.T.S Tulsi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in CrI.A. No. 417 of 2010 in full. We have also heard arguments of Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State in CrI.A. Nos. 408-414 of 2010 in part.

For continuation of the arguments, list the matters tomorrow i.e. 19th September, 2018 as part-heard.

The Registry is directed to call for the photographs - MO 24 series, MO 25 series, MO 26 series and MO 27 series from the Sessions Court, Pudukkottai, in Sessions Case No. 108 of 1996 (Disposed of on 06.10.1998) and Criminal Appeal Nos. 834, 835/1998 and batch of 1998 of Madurai Bench of the Madras High Court (Disposed of on 22.11.2006).

Registry is further directed to send a fax message to both Sessions Court, Pudukkottai and Madurai Bench of Madras High Court for sending the above-mentioned photos/ material objects as early as possible preferably within three days from today. If possible, scanned copies of the same are to be sent by tomorrow i.e. 19th September, 2018 to the Registry of the Supreme Court.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER